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For the Weeks of March 2, 2015 through March 27, 2015

Monday, March 2"

Tuesday, March 3™:

Wednesday, March 4%:

Thursday, March 5';

Friday, March 6™;

Monday, March 9™

Tuesday, March 10*":

Wednesday, March 11

Thursday, March 12';

Snow & Ice Control — Pretreated all Township Road District
hills, bridges & intersections with deicer.

Equipment Maintenance — Readied all snow removal
equipment for next event.

Stormwater Maintenance — Checked all Township Road
District roads for debris & drainage issues. Areas were
addressed as needed.

Snow & Ice Control — Received & stockpiled 106 tons of rock
salt in dome.
Miscellaneous — Cleaned garage buildings.

Snow & Ice Control — Checked all Township Road Districts
Roads for icy areas. Spread rock salt as needed.
Miscellaneous — Continued clean up in garage buildings.

Equipment Maintenance — Preventative maintenance was
performed on Units #12 & 13.

Equipment Maintenance - Cleaned snow removal
equipment. Removed deicing tank & snow plow from Unit
#4 before placing in annex #2 for storage.

Equipment Maintenance — Installed tailgate spreader on Unit
#4. Continued cleaning of snow removal equipment.

Equipment Maintenance — Cleaned Units # 10, 12 & 13.

Equipment Maintenance — Repaired tailgate spreader on
Unit #4.

Pavement Maintenance — Repaired damaged guard rail at
Silver Creek bridge on Old Lebanon — Troy Rd.
Miscellaneous — Removed discarded mattress from Quarry
Rd.
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Friday, March 13™:

Monday, March 16™:

Tuesday, March 17'";

Wednesday, March 18"

Thursday, March 19

Friday, March 20™:

Monday, March 23™:

Tuesday, March 24™:

Stormwater Maintenance — Cleaned culverts & storm drains
on all Township Road District Roads & Right of Ways.
Miscellaneous — Repaired barricade lights & barricades.

Pavement Maintenance — Swept streets of Sunny Hills
Subdivision. Filled shoulders on Hagemann Rd. with roto-
mill material.

Pavement Maintenance — Swept streets of Sunny Hills
Subdivision and Country Village.

Equipment Maintenance - Performed preventative
maintenance & cleaned street sweeper

Stormwater Maintenance — Roadside ditches & culverts
were cleaned & re-established on Old Lebanon — Troy Rd.,
Widicus Rd., & N. Rieder Rd.

Stormwater Maintenance — Repairs made to storm drains in
Sunny Hills Subdivision. Removed downed tree from
Mission Hill Rd.

Stormwater Maintenance — Roadside ditches & culverts
were cleaned & re-established on Oak Hill School Rd. &
Simons Rd.

Equipment Maintenance — Removed leaking radiator from
zero turn mower. Began repairing hydraulic leaks.

Equipment Maintenance — Repairs continued on zero turn
mower. Preventative maintenance was performed on V-box
spreader & snow plow, Unit #10. Once complete, Unit #10
was placed in annex #2 for storage.

Stormwater Maintenance — Cleaned all Township Road
District Roads culverts, storm drains & Right of Ways.
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Wednesday, March 25"

Thursday, March 26™:

Friday, March 27'";

Equipment Maintenance — Picked up & installed repaired
radiator in zero turn mower. Performed State safety
inspections on Units # 2, 10, & 12.

Stormwater Maintenance — Repaired culvert on Bethel Rd. &
cleaned all others,

Stormwater Maintenance — Began preparations for replacing
cross culverts on Old Lebanon — Troy Rd. & N. Rieder Rd.
Picked up & placed into inventory 6 — 30", 6 — 24", & 6 — 12"
culverts from St. Clair County Highway Department.

The next RaDAR will cover activities from March 30 2015 thru May 1, 2015.



